

Supplemental Information Regarding Systemwide Sales Increase

Quarters Ended September 30,				
<i>Dollars in millions</i>	2019	2018	Inc / (Dec)	
Company-operated sales	2,416.6	2,511.0	(94.4)	(3.8%)
<u>Franchised sales</u>	<u>23,616.6</u>	<u>22,255.5</u>	1,361.1	6.1%
Systemwide Sales*	26,033.2	24,766.5	1,266.7	5.1%
<u>Currency translation</u>	<u>497.5</u>	-		
Systemwide Sales (constant currency)	26,530.7	24,766.5	1,764.2	7.1%

*Systemwide sales include sales at all restaurants, whether operated by the Company or by franchisees. While franchised sales are not recorded as revenues by the Company, management believes the information is important in understanding the Company's financial performance, because these sales are the basis on which the Company calculates and records franchised revenues and are indicative of the financial health of the franchisee base.